PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Μ			lame	Execution Date			
David J Mailho				07/15/2010			
Nimish Gandhi				07/15/2010			
Timothy J McGrath				07/19/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Stormtech LLC						
Street Address:	20 Beaver Rd						
City:	Wethersfield						
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT						
Postal Code:	06109						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1280		12802	Number 1483				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (860)526-9149							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. O Email: cn@cnessler.com							
Correspondent Name: Charles G. Nessler							
Address Line 1: PO Box H							
Address Line 4: Chester, CONNECTICUT 06412							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2834					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Charles G. Nessler					
Total Attachments: 3 source=2834 assignment#page1.tif source=2834 assignment#page2.tif source=2834 assignment#page3.tif							
PATENT							

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, David J. Mailhot of Coventry, Connecticut, Nimish Gandhi of Wethersfield, Connecticut, and Timothy J. McGrath of Arlington, Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements related to Corrugated Stormwater Chamber Having Sub-Corrugations, as described in U.S. patent application No. 12/802,483 filed on June 7, 2010 and bearing Attorney Docket No. 2834;

Whereas, David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath possess all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and application, free from all encumbrance, and has full right to convey their interest; and

Whereas, StormTech LLC a State of Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 20 Beaver Road, Wethersfield, Connecticut 06109, is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath by these presents do hereby grant to StormTech LLC the full and exclusive right in said inventions, in said application, in any further applications related thereto (including continuations, divisions, re-issues and continuations in part), in any patents arising therefrom, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to StormTech LLC, or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath further agree on behalf of themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

Varid Marthet July 15, 2010 Date

Nimish Gandhi

Date

PATENT REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0654

Timothy J. McGrath

Date

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, David J. Mailhot of Coventry, Connecticut, Nimish Gandhi of Wethersfield, Connecticut, and Timothy J. McGrath of Arlington, Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements related to Corrugated Stormwater Chamber Having Sub-Corrugations, as described in U.S. patent application No. 12/802,483 filed on June 7, 2010 and bearing Attorney Docket No. 2834;

Whereas, David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath possess all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and application, free from all encumbrance, and has full right to convey their interest; and

Whereas, StormTech LLC a State of Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 20 Beaver Road, Wethersfield, Connecticut 06109, is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath by these presents do hereby grant to StormTech LLC the full and exclusive right in said inventions, in said application, in any further applications related thereto (including continuations, divisions, re-issues and continuations in part), in any patents arising therefrom, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to StormTech LLC, or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath further agree on behalf of themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

David J. Mailhot	Date	
Abantic	7 15 10	
Nimish Gandhi	Date	
Timothy J. McGrath	Date PATENT REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0655	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, David J. Mailhot of Coventry, Connecticut, Nimish Gandhi of Wethersfield, Connecticut, and Timothy J. McGrath of Arlington, Massachusetts, have invented certain new and useful improvements related to Corrugated Stormwater Chamber Having Sub-Corrugations, as described in U.S. patent application No. 12/802,483 filed on June 7, 2010 and bearing Attorney Docket No. 2834;

Whereas, David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath possess all right, title, and interest in the foregoing inventions and application, free from all encumbrance, and has full right to convey their interest; and

Whereas, StormTech LLC a State of Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 20 Beaver Road, Wethersfield, Connecticut 06109, is desirous of acquiring certain right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar and other consideration received, David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath by these presents do hereby grant to StormTech LLC the full and exclusive right in said inventions, in said application, in any further applications related thereto (including continuations, divisions, re-issues and continuations in part), in any patents arising therefrom, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said inventions; and they hereby authorize and request any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to StormTech LLC, or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

David J. Mailhot, Nimish Gandhi and Timothy J. McGrath further agree on behalf of themselves, their successors, heirs and assigns, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

David J. Mailhot .	Date	
Nimish Gandhi	Date	
<u> </u>	10 July 10	PATENT
Timother cordered: 08/06/2010	Date	REEL: 024802 FRAME: 0656